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General classification Stage 1 - Mount Bachelor Road Race

Oraaniser after p/b Hayden Homes

Stage Category

Average speed of winner 26.518 mph Total distance 110,53m Time of winner 4.15'43"

Position No. Rider Team Time Gap
1. 127 MARCOTTE Eric SmartStop 4.15'43"
2. 23 ZIRBEL Tom Optum Pro Cycling p/b Benefit Strategies 4.15'45" 2"
3. 44 ZEPUNTKE Ruben Bissell Cycling Team 4.15'47" 4"
4, 13 ROSSKOPF Joey Hincapie Sportswear 4.15'48" 5"
5. 128 MCCABE Travis SmartStop 4.15'51" 8"
6. 117 RUGG Timothy Marc Pro - Strava 4.15'62" 9"
7. 26 ROUTLEY William Optum Pro Cycling p/b Benefit Strategies 4.15'63" 10"
8. 16 LEWIS Joe Hincapie Sportswear 4.15'63"
9. 1 TSVETKOV Serghei Jelly Belly p/b Maxxis Cycling Team 4.15'53"
10. 94 CRANE lan Jamis Hagens Berman p/b Sutter Home 4.15'54" 11"
11. 93 JACQUES MAYNES Ben Jamis Hagens Berman p/b Sutter Home 4.15'55" 12"
12. 17 SCHMALZ Joe Hincapie Sportswear 4.15'55"
13. 12 CLARK Oscar Hincapie Sportswear 4.15'55"
14. 72 EATON Daniel Canyon Bicycles - Shimano 4.15'56" 13"
15. 126 BERRY Josh SmartStop 4.15'56"
16. 43 ORAM James Bissell Cycling Team 4.15'56"
17. 165 MAUCH Justin Airgas Cycling 4.15'57" 14"
18. 171 DIAZ Andres Incycle-Predator Components 4.15'57"
19. 122 KYER Julian SmartStop 4.15'59" 16"
20. 91 MILLER Carson Jamis Hagens Berman p/b Sutter Home 4.16'00" 17"
21. 64 JOYCE Colin California Giant / Specialized 4.16'01" 18"
22. 206 DAVID Winston CRCA/ Lupus Racing Team 4.16'01"
23. 15 SMITH Dion Hincapie Sportswear 4.16'01"
24. 48 CHEVRIER Clement Bissell Cycling Team 4.16'02" 19"
25. 21 ANTHONY Jesse Optum Pro Cycling p/b Benefit Strategies 4.16'02"
26. 27 JONES Carter Optum Pro Cycling p/b Benefit Strategies 4.16'03" 20"
27. 121 BRITTON Rob SmartStop 4.16'03"
28. 14 SKUJINS Toms Hincapie Sportswear 4.16'04" 21"
29. 61 ECKMANN Yannick California Giant / Specialized 4.16'05" 22"
30. 115 JENKINS Maxim Marc Pro - Strava 4.16'05"
31. 138 MCLEOD Garrett Team H&R Block 4.16'06" 23"
32. 186 BASSETT Stephen Hagens Berman U23 Cycling Team 4.16'06"
33. 107 RATCLIFF Alister LiVe Well p/b Bountiful Bicycle 4.16'08" 25"
34. 32 LYNCH Paul BMC Development Team 4.16'08"
35. 71 SLACK Erik Canyon Bicycles - Shimano 4.16'09" 26"
36. 42 SWIRBUL Keegan Bissell Cycling Team 4.16"11" 28"
37. 84 ORONTE Emerson Horizon Organic/Einstein Bros 4.16'14" 31"
38. 181 PERRIN Jeffery Hagens Berman U23 Cycling Team 4.16'14"
39. 92 LEECE Stephen Jamis Hagens Berman p/b Sutter Home 4.16'15" 32"
40. 81 CALABRIA Fabio Horizon Organic/Einstein Bros 4.16'15"
41. 96 COOKE Matt Jamis Hagens Berman p/b Sutter Home 4.16'29" 46"
42. 38 GRAND Arnaud BMC Development Team 4.16'59" 1'16"
43. 167 EASTER Griffin Airgas Cycling 4.17'05" 122"
44. 141 HEMESATH Andrew Team Rio Grande Cycling 4.17'08" 1'25"
45. 132 DE VOS Adam Team H&R Block 4.17'10" 127"
46. 287 FARABAUGH Adam Equipe Garneau-Quebecor 4.17'20" 1'37"
47. 11 MAGNER Ty Hincapie Sportswear 4.17'21" 1'38"
48. 268 ALBRECHT Jacob Whole Athlete Specialized 4.17'22" 1'39"
49. 87 PETERSON Kennett Horizon Organic/Einstein Bros 4.17'26" 1'43"



1 General

47
95

GEOGHEGAN-HART Tao
AMARAN Luis
PETERMAN James
EASTMAN Ryan
FRETER Johnathan
HARTRICH Coulton
APPLEQUIST Kai
OLHEISER Michael
MURPHY Kyle
CASSIDY Dan
BRENES Gregory
MCCUTCHEON Connor
PUTT Chris
GUTGESELL Robert
BARBERI Stefano
SEITZ Andrew

ROSSI Justin
ANDERSON Ryan
PETERSON Mitchell
STEPHENS Mat
DUKE Bryan
ECKMANN Robin
CHEYNE Jordan
DZIEDZIC Michael
SANTOS David
MEDINA ROBLES Gerardo
PRENDERGAST Christopher
LANGE Carson
MURPHY Evan
ANDREWS Dustin
ARNOLD Jacob
DAVIS Steven

RAND Art

BURNETT lan
CONNOR Trevor
GRAVOIS Shawn
ETZL Brandon
FLETCHER Taylor
BRUSH Walton
FLAUTT Oliver
HARLANDDUNNAWAY Chris
TIETEMA Bas Quinten
KLINE Shane
SCHMITT Morgan
MASSICOTE Kevin
MARSHALL Kaler
LINDINE Justin

GOFF Darren
ELLSAY Nigel

RATHE Jacob
MCKNIGHT Bailey
MAZICH Sean

VON NACHER Fabrizio
FISHER Steve

WINN Chris
LAZZAROTTO Marcos
WIGHT Stuart
MACDONALD Ryan
MOSER Ignazio
BERRY Collin
MORTLEY Clinton
VARABEI Anton
ZAMBRANO Camilo
AIKEN Tim
SHACKLEY Matthew

Bissell Cycling Team

Jamis Hagens Berman p/b Sutter Home
Team Rio Grande Cycling

Bissell Cycling Team

Jelly Belly p/b Maxxis Cycling Team

Mercedes Benz p/b Georges Cycles
Incycle-Predator Components
CRCA/Foundation

US Military Cycling

Jamis Hagens Berman p/b Sutter Home
Airgas Cycling

Bissell Cycling Team

Jet Fuel Coffee-Norco Bicycles
California Giant / Specialized

Kelly Benefit Strategies Elite

Marc Pro - Strava

Optum Pro Cycling p/b Benefit Strategies

Canyon Bicycles - Shimano

Think Finance pb Trek Bike Stores
Bear Development Team

California Giant / Specialized

Russ Hay's/Accent Inns p/b Scotiabank
Gateway Harley Davidson / Trek
KHS-Maxxis-JAKROO

BMW Development Team

Team H&R Block

Gateway Harley Davidson / Trek
CRCA/Foundation

Trek-Red Truck p/b Mosaic Homes
Incycle-Predator Components
KHS-Maxxis-JAKROO

Marc Pro - Strava

Jelly Belly p/b Maxxis Cycling Team
Team Rio Grande Cycling

CRCA/ Lupus Racing Team

Jet Fuel Coffee-Norco Bicycles
LiVe Well p/b Bountiful Bicycle
Team Mike's Bikes p/b Equator Coffees
CRCA/ Lupus Racing Team

Marc Pro - Strava

BMC Development Team
SmartStop

Canyon Bicycles - Shimano

Jet Fuel Coffee-Norco Bicycles
Canyon Bicycles - Shimano

LiVe Well p/b Bountiful Bicycle

LiVe Well p/b Bountiful Bicycle
Team H&R Block

Jelly Belly p/b Maxxis Cycling Team
Trek-Red Truck p/b Mosaic Homes
Jelly Belly p/b Maxxis Cycling Team
KHS-Maxxis-JAKROO

Jelly Belly p/b Maxxis Cycling Team
Horizon Organic/Einstein Bros
Kelly Benefit Strategies Elite

Team H&R Block

Team H&R Block

BMC Development Team

BMW Development Team

LiVe Well p/b Bountiful Bicycle

Jet Fuel Coffee-Norco Bicycles
Team Rio Grande Cycling

Bear Development Team

Allegiant Cycling p/b Matt Smith PT
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4.18'05"
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GARIBAY Orlando
ESCUTIA Sergio
HERRMANN Ariel
CARPENTER Robin
VAN DEN HAM Michael
BRANDT Tyler
STASTNY Chris
WOLFE Benjamin
MORGAN Alexander
ZELLMER William
CASSIN Mac

OIEN Justin

BEAMS Nathanial
SHALEKBRISKI John
SELANDER Bjorn
GOTTLIEB Kevin
NOVAK Jakub

LONG Jackson
MOORE lan
SAMUEL Travis
HEMROULLE Johan
MAJEUNE-FAGAN Riley
RAMIREZ Dennis
DAHL Kris
HUTCHINGS Logan
WARFORD Sam
PHIPPEN Logan
VARELA Gabe
MEACHAM Christopher
GILLOTT Owen
TORRACA Nick
YEATON Josh
RECCA Kit

HADI Janvier
CHABANOV Daniel
RODRIGUEZ Fred
GRAJALES Cesar
WILLIAMS Tyler
LAMOUREUX Jay
BROWN Nathan
MACKEY Skyler
WAIT-MOLYNEUX Colby
GROVE Samuel (Hunter)
CULLEN Jordan
HAEDO Juan jose
MARCHIORI Federico
OWEN Logan
TORCKLER Michael
LUCAS Eamon
TEETER Jonathan
CANNING Cody
TRILLINI Sebastian
CERRUTI Sam
RATZELL Gregory
PETERS Brett
PHILIPP Torey
COPLEA Tyler
SHEEHAN Michael
MERRIMAN Seth
GREENBERG cory
BALDWIN lan
DAVIES Dylan
ZWIZANSKI Scott
KESSLER Jared
BARNETT Thomas

Incycle-Predator Components
KHS-Maxxis-JAKROO

Marc Pro - Strava

Hincapie Sportswear

Trek-Red Truck p/b Mosaic Homes
BMW Development Team

Canyon Bicycles - Shimano
California Giant / Specialized

BMC Development Team

Hagens Berman U23 Cycling Team
Horizon Organic/Einstein Bros
California Giant / Specialized

Think Finance pb Trek Bike Stores
US Military Cycling

Optum Pro Cycling p/b Benefit Strategies
Airgas Cycling

BMC Development Team

Horizon Organic/Einstein Bros
BMW Development Team

Jet Fuel Coffee-Norco Bicycles
BMC Development Team

Team Rio Grande Cycling

Gateway Harley Davidson / Trek
SmartStop

Think Finance pb Trek Bike Stores
Big Orange Cycling

Canyon Bicycles - Shimano

Canyon Bicycles - Shimano

Airgas Cycling

Hagens Berman U23 Cycling Team
Think Finance pb Trek Bike Stores
Horizon Organic/Einstein Bros
Horizon Organic/Einstein Bros
Team Rwanda Cycling
CRCA/Foundation

Jelly Belly p/b Maxxis Cycling Team
Colavita-Stradalli

BMC Development Team

Russ Hay's/Accent Inns p/b Scotiabank
Team Cycleton

Think Finance pb Trek Bike Stores
Hagens Berman U23 Cycling Team
Incycle-Predator Components
Hagens Berman U23 Cycling Team
Jamis Hagens Berman p/b Sutter Home
Team H&R Block

Bissell Cycling Team

SmartStop

Hagens Berman U23 Cycling Team
Marc Pro - Strava

Russ Hay's/Accent Inns p/b Scotiabank
Hagens Berman U23 Cycling Team
Family Cycling Center

Airgas Cycling

Sonic Boom Racing

California Giant / Specialized
Gateway Harley Davidson / Trek
Think Finance pb Trek Bike Stores
Mercedes Benz p/b Georges Cycles
Pedalers Fork/ 10speed coffee
BroadMark Capital

Russ Hay's/Accent Inns p/b Scotiabank
Optum Pro Cycling p/b Benefit Strategies
Marc Pro - Strava

CRCA/ Lupus Racing Team
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4.19'56"
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4.20'05"
4.20'08"
4.20'08"
4.20'10"
4.20'15"
4.20'18"
4.20'25"
4.20'31"
4.20'32"
4.20'37"
4.20'37"
4.20'39"
4.20'39"
4.20'40"
4.20'46"
4.20'47"
4.20'50"
4.20'52"
4.21'01"
4.21'02"
4.21'07"
4.21'08"
4.21"11"
4.21"17"
4.21'41"
4.21'56"
4.22'30"
4.22'30"
4.22'42"
4.22'44"
4.22'45"
4.22'48"
4.22'51"
4.22'56"
4.22'58"
4.23'00"
4.23'03"
4.23'07"
4.23'08"
4.23'12"
4.23'44"
4.24'14"
4.24'23"
4.24'35"
4.24'43"
4.24'51"
4.25'19"
4.25'34"

354"
3'55"
402"

404"

4'06"

4'07"
4'12"
4'13"
4'15"

a1
4'22"
4'25"

4'27"
4'32"
4'35"
4'42"
4'48"
4'49"
4'54"

4'56"

4'57"
5'03"
5'04"
5'07"
5'09"
518"
519"
5'24"
5'25"
5'28"
5'34"
5'68"
6'13"
6'47"

6'59"
701"
7'02"
7'05"
7'08"
713"
7'15"
[avs
7'20"
724"
7'25"
7'29"
8'01"
8'31"
8'40"
8'562"
9'00"
9'08"
9'36"
9'51"
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BREWER Jared
ALLISON Zack
PETROWSKI Joseph
SPAFFORD Buddy
BUICK William
SHEPERD Neal
BERTIGER Ben
CANDELARIO Alex
CORELLA BRAUN Rene
TORRES Kyle
DEROSNAY Emile
LEVINE Reese
WARNER Paul
WARREN Taylor
CARO Patrick
JOHNSON Josh
ORTENBLAD Tobin
KATZ Daniel

VeloSport Racing-FFKR-Contender
Think Finance pb Trek Bike Stores
Primal - Audi Denver

CRCA/ Lupus Racing Team

Team Rio Grande Cycling

Kelly Benefit Strategies Elite

BMW Development Team

Optum Pro Cycling p/b Benefit Strategies
BMW Development Team

BMW Development Team

Musette Racing

Team Mike's Bikes p/b Equator Coffees

Team Rio Grande Cycling
Incycle-Predator Components
Gateway Harley Davidson / Trek
California Giant / Specialized
BMW Development Team

4.25'38"
4.26'00"
4.27'08"
4.2726"
4.27'35"
4.27'58"
4.29'08"
4.29'41"
4.29'47"
4.29'50"
4.30'23"
4.32'04"
4.32'27"
4.34'48"
4.34'58"
4.42'56"
4.50'15"
4.54'14"

9'55"
107"
11'25"
11'43"
11'52"
12'15"
13'25"
13'58"
14'04"
14'07"
14'40"
16'21"
16'44"
19'05"
19'15"
27'13"
34'32"
38'31"

Chief Referee: WALKER Bonnie
Chief Judge: CAMP Terri

Last calculated: 16-07, 16.12 (Pacific Daylight Time)
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